
AGENCY CONTACT MAP FOR NCDOT PROJECT DEVELOPMENT
US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS (USACE)

DIV 1 – Kyle Barnes (Washington)
(910)-251-4584
Kyle.W.Barnes@usace.army.mil

DIV 2 & 4 – Tom Steffens (Washington)
see Notes below
(910) 251-4615
Thomas.A.Steffens@usace.army.mil

DIV 3 – Brad Shaver (Wilmington)
(910) 251-4611
Brad.E.Shaver@usace.army.mil

DIV 4, 9 and 12– Eric Alsmeyer (Wake 
Forest)
(919) 554-4884, x23
Eric.C.Alsmeyer@usace.army.mil

DIV 5 & 8– James Lastinger (Wake Forest)
(919) 554-4884, x32
James.C.Lastinger@usace.army.mil

DIV 6 – Liz Hair (Wilmington)
(910) 251-4049
Sarah.E.Hair@usace.army.mil

DIV 7 – David Bailey (Wake Forest)
(919) 554-4884 x 30
David.E.Bailey2@usace.army.mil

DIV  10 & 14 – Crystal Amschler 
(Asheville)
(828) 271-7980  x4231
Crystal.C.Amschler@usace.army.mil

DIV 11 & 13 – Lori Beckwith (Asheville)
(828) 271-7980 x 4223
Loretta.A.Beckwith@usace.army.mil

NCDOT Coordinator - Monte Matthews
(919) 554-4884 x 31
Monte.K.Matthews@usace.army.mil

US COAST GUARD  (USCG) FIFTH DISTRICT

Hal Pitts, Commander
431 Crawford Street  Portsmouth, VA 23704
(757) 398-6222
Hal.R.Pitts@uscg.mil

NC DEQ  - DIV OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR)

DIV 1 & 2 - Garcy Ward DIV 3 & 6 - Joanne Steenhuis
Washington Regional Office Wilmington Regional Office
(252) 948-3917 (910) 796-7306
Garcy.Ward@ncdenr.gov Joanne.Steenhuis@ncdenr.gov

DIV 4, 5 & 8 - Rob Ridings Div 7 & 8 - Vacant
Raleigh Central Office Contact Amy Chapman and  
(919) 707-3873 Robert Patterson.  Copy Dave 
Rob.Ridings@ncdenr.gov W. for 7 and Rob R. for 8

DIV 7, 9 & 11 - Dave Wanucha DIV 10 & 12 - Donna Hood
Winston-Salem Regional Office Mooresville Regional Office
(336) 776-9703 (704) 235-2193      
Dave.Wanucha@ncdenr.gov Donna.Hood@ncdenr.gov

NCDOT Coordinator - Amy Chapman DIV 13 & 14 - Kevin Mitchell
Raleigh Central Office Asheville Regional Office
(919) 707-3871 (828) 296-4650
Amy.Chapman@ncdenr.gov Kevin.Mitchell@ncdenr.gov

NOAA NATIONAL MARINE 
FISHERIES (NMFS)

Fritz Rohde (Sturgeon)
Habitat Conservation Division
101 Pivers Island Rd.
Beaufort, NC 28516
(252) 838-0828
Fritz.Rohde@noaa.gov

Pace Wilber
Habitat Conservation Division
219 Fort Johnson Rd.
Charleston, SC 29412
(843) 762-8601
Pace.Wilber@noaa.gov

Karla Reece
Protected Resources Division
263 13th Ave. S
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
(727) 824-5348
Karla.Reece@noaa.gov

US FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 
(USFWS)

DIV 1-8 – Gary Jordan (Raleigh)
(919) 856-4520 Ext.32
Gary_Jordan@fws.gov

DIV 9-14 – Janet Mizzi (Asheville)
(828) 258-3939 Ext.42223
Janet_mizzi@fws.gov

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (FHWA)

Statewide - Merger Projects Statewide - Non-Merger & 
Clarence Coleman, PE DIV 3, 6, 13 & 14
(919) 747-7014 George Hoops, PE
Clarence.Coleman@dot.gov (919) 747-7022

George.Hoops@dot.gov

DIV 1 - 8 Merger DIV 1, 2 & 4 Non-Merger
Seth Wilcher Bill Marley
(919) 747-7019 (919) 747-7028
Seth.Wilcher@dot.gov Bill.Marley@dot.gov

DIV 9 - 14 Merger Div 5 Non-Merger
Donnie Brew Joe Geigle, PE
(919) 747-7017 (919) 747-7021
Donnie.Brew@dot.gov Joseph.Geigle@dot.gov

Assigned Merger DIV 7 & 9  Non-Merger
Felix Davila, PE Suzette Morales
(919) 747-7007 (919) 747-7351
Felix.Davila@dot.gov omojojadavwe.morales@ncdot.gov

DIV 8, 10, 11 & 12 Non-Merger
Loretta Barren
(919) 747-7025
Loretta.Barren@dot.gov

US FOREST SERVICE

Jonathan Lampley (Asheville)
(256) 683-4989
Jonathan.lampley@usda.gov

NC STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE 
(HPO)

Renee Gledhill-Earley (Raleigh)
(919) 814-6579
Renee.Gledhill-Earley@ncdcr.gov

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
AGENCY (EPA)

Amanetta Somerville (Atlanta)
Region 4 – NEPA Program Office
(404) 562-9025
Somerville.Amanetta@epa.gov

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS (EBCI) THPO

Russell Townsend (THPO), c/o Stephen 
Yerka (Preservation Specialist)
(828) 359-6852
syerka@nc-cherokee.com

NC DEQ MARINE FISHERIES 
(for SAV, SHELLFISH)

Northern Coastal
James Harrison (Washington, NC)
James.Harrison@ncdenr.gov

Southern Coastal
Kim Harding (Wilmington, NC)
Kimberlee.harding@ncdenr.gov

NC DEQ - DIV OF COASTAL MANAGEMENT (DCM)

Project Coordinator - Cathy Brittingham (Raleigh)
(919) 707-9149

Cathy.Brittingham@ncdenr.gov

DIV 1 Field Rep. DIV 2 & 3 Field Rep.
Greg Daisey (Eliz. City) Stephen Lane (Morehead City)
(252) 264-3901 Ext. 249 (252) 808-2808 Ext. 208
Greg.Daisey@ncdenr.gov Stephen.Lane@ncdenr.gov

NC WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION 
(WRC)

DIV 1-8 – Travis Wilson (Creedmoor)
(919) 707-0370
Travis.Wilson@ncwildlife.org

DIV 9-14 – Marla Chambers (Albemarle)
(704) 244-8907 (office)
(704) 984-1070 (cell)
Marla.Chambers@ncwildlife.org

Trout County

CHEROKEE NATION THPO

Elizabeth Toombs (Tahlequah, OK)
(918) 506-8391
Elizabeth-Toombs@cherokee.org

UNITED KEETOOWAH BAND OF CHEROKEE 
INDIANS IN OKLAHOMA (UKB) THPO

Interim Director Eldine Stevens
(918) 871-2800
estevens@ukb-nsn.gov

CATAWBA INDIAN NATION THPO

Wenonah George Haire, DMD (Rock 
Hill, SC)
(803) 328-2427 Ext. 224
see note below for contact info

TUSCARORA INDIAN NATION THPO

Bryan Printup (Lewiston, NY)
(716) 264-6011
bprintup@hetf.org

NOTES: 
Tribal Coordination: When in doubt, please contact relevant
NCDOT and agency staff for guidance prior to contacting tribal staff.
Catawba THPO: Prefer paper correspondence on agency letterhead. 
NC DWR: Robert Patterson provides statewide stormwater review.

This map produced by NCDOT Environmental Policy Unit.  
For questions or comments, contact EPU@ncdot.gov
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Agency Mailing Address Staff in this Location Notes

FHWA (NC Division) 310 New Bern Avenue, Suite 410   Raleigh, NC 27601 All Contact assigned staff, not the NC Administrator (John Sullivan)

USACE - Wake Forest 3331 Heritage Trade Drive, Suite 105 
Wake Forest, North Carolina 27587 

Monte Matthews, Eric Alsmeyer, James Lastinger, David Bailey

Monte Matthews is the statewide coordinator, but is not the 
primary contact for project-specific concerns

USACE - Asheville 151 Patton Avenue, Room 208    Asheville, NC 28801-5006 Lori Beckwith, Crystal Amschler

USACE - Charlotte

USACE - Washington 2407 West Fifth Street    Washington, NC 27889 Kyle Barnes, Tom Steffens

USACE - Wilmington 69 Darlington Avenue     Wilmington, NC 28403 Liz Hair, Brad Shaver

US EPA - Region 4 NEPA Program Office 61 Forsyth Street SW    Atlanta, Ga 30303 Amanetta Sommerville

USFWS – Asheville Ecological Services 160 Zillicoa St.   Asheville, NC 28801 Janet Mizzi (Temporary), Jay Mays Jay is helping with aquatic species consultations

USFWS – Raleigh Ecological Services Mailing:  P.O. Box 33726   Raleigh, NC 27636-3726 Gary Jordan Physical Location:  551-F Pylon Drive   Raleigh, NC 27606

US Forest Service 160 Zillicoa St. Suite A   Asheville, NC 28801 Jonathan Lampley (Temporary thru mid-Oct 2020) Amy Mathis is temporarily on assignment elsewhere

US Coast Guard Fifth Coast Guard District (dpb)     Federal Building
431 Crawford Street    Portsmouth, VA 23704-5004

Hal Pitts; also uses Mickey Sanders for some assignments 
(Mickey.D.Sanders2@uscg.mil)

Most correspondence should be led by NCDOT or lead federal 
agency staff

NOAA Marine Fisheries - Beaufort 101 Pivers Island Rd.   Beaufort, NC 28516 Fritz Rohde (Habitat Conservation Division) - for sturgeon

Contact NCDOT EAU Biological Surveys staff with questionsNOAA Marine Fisheries - Charleston 219 Fort Johnson Rd.   Charleston, SC 29412 Pace Wilber (Habitat Conservation Division)

NOAA Marine Fisheries – St. Petersburg 263 13th Ave. S   St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Karla Reece (Protected Resources Division)

Eastern Band of the Cherokee Indians (EBCI) 2877 Governor’s Island Road    Bryson City, NC 28713 Russell Townsend (THPO), Stephen Yerka (Preservation Specialist) Most correspondence goes to Stephen Yerka

Cherokee Nation THPO P.O. Box 948    Tahlequah, OK 74465 Elizabeth Toombs, Special Projects Officer

United Keetoowah Band of the Cherokee 
Indians in Oklahoma (UKB)

Interim Director Eldine Stevens, Karen Pritchett, 
Charlotte Wolf

For Section 106, TCNS, or NAGPRA, email estevens@ukb-nsn.gov; 
For Natural Resources, please email cwolf@ukb-nsn.gov

Catawba Indian Nation
(Tribal Historic Preservation Office)

1536 Tom Steven Road
Rock Hill, SC 29730

Dr. Wenonah Haire (wenonahh@ccppcrafts.com) Request all correspondence be via mail on agency (NCDOT, 
FHWA, or USACE) letterhead

Tuscarora ? Bryan Printup

NC SHPO – Env. Review Coordinator 109 E Jones St.    MSC 4617    Raleigh, NC 27699 Renee Gledhill-Earley

NC WRC – Albemarle c/o NCDOT     206 Charter Street
Albemarle, North Carolina 28001

Marla Chambers

NC WRC – Creedmoor 1718 Hwy 56 West    Creedmoor, NC 27522 Travis Wilson

NC DEQ – Elizabeth City Greg Daisey (DCM)

NC DEQ – Morehead City Stephen Lane (DCM)

NC DEQ - Swannanoa 2090 U.S. 70 Highway   Swannanoa, NC 28778-8211 Kevin Mitchell

Amy Chapman is the statewide DWR 401 coordinator, but is not 
the primary contact for project-specific concerns; Robert 
Patterson is the statewide stormwater reviewer for all projects

NC DEQ - Winston-Salem 450 West Hanes Mill Rd, Suite 300   Winston-Salem, NC 27105 Dave Wanucha

NC DEQ - Mooresville 610 East Center Avenue, Suite 301    Mooresville, NC 28115 Donna Hood

NC DEQ  - Raleigh 1617 Mail Service Center   Raleigh, NC 27699 Amy Chapman, Rob Ridings, Robert Patterson, Cathy Brittingham (DCM)

NC DEQ - Washington 943 Washington Square Mall   Washington, NC 27889 Garcy Ward (DWR), Jimmy Harrison (Fisheries)

NC DEQ - Wilmington 127 Cardinal Drive Ext.   Wilmington, NC 28405 Joanne Steenhuis (DWR), Kim Harding (Fisheries)
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